

FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE MOTOCYCLISME



PRESS RELEASE MIES, 18/03/2020 FOR MORE INFORMATION:

ISABELLE LARIVIÈRE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER isabelle.lariviere@fim.ch TEL +41 22 950 95 68

## FIM SnowCross World Championship & Women's SnowCross World Cup

2020 FIM SnowCross World Championship update 18 March

The FIM and Infront Moto Racing regret to inform that the 2020 FIM SnowCross World Championship & Women's SnowCross World Cup due to take place in Finland have been cancelled.

Originally scheduled to be held on the 4<sup>th</sup> of April in Rovaniemi, the capital of Lapland in the northern part of Finland, the SNX event has been forced to be cancelled due to a measure that the Finnish government has taken in order to reduce the spread of COVID-19.

This decision was not taken lightly, but Infront Moto Racing have been working to have the FIM SnowCross World Championship run this year, with a date provisionally set for the 12<sup>th</sup> of December, with a new location being revealed soon. On a positive note, we are also pleased to announce that the 2021 edition of the event will take place at the very same Rovaniemi venue in Finland.

More details will be released shortly.

About the FIM (www.fim-live.com)

The FIM (Fédération Internationale de Motocyclisme) founded in 1904, is the governing body for motorcycle sport and the global advocate for motorcycling. The FIM is an independent association formed by 111 National Federations throughout the world. It is recognised as the sole competent authority in motorcycle sport by the International Olympic Committee (IOC). Among its 50 FIM World Championships the main events are MotoGP, Superbike, Endurance, Motocross, Supercross, Trial, Enduro, Cross-Country Rallies and Speedway. Furthermore, the FIM is also active and involved in the following areas: public affairs, road safety, touring and protection of the environment. The FIM was the first international sports federation to impose an Environmental Code in 1994

11 ROUTE DE SUISSE CH - 1295 MIES TEL +41 22 950 95 00 FAX +41 22 950 95 01 info@fim.ch WWW.FIM-LIVE.COM

FOUNDED 1904